_
Crown
Commercial
Service

VARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM
Contract Name: Provision of Consultancy for Complex Transactions Team (CTT)
CONTRACT REF: CCCC18A16 - Secondary Variation Number 1.

Effective from: Inclusion of Fixed Price Packages - Immediate Effect
Six (6) month extension — 9" April 2019

Between:

Crown Commercial Service, Cabinet Office and Deloitte LLP

The Contract is varied as follows:

This is a variation to the contract between Crown Commercial Service, Cabinet Office and
Deloitte LLP.

The Terms and Conditions of Contract as previously agreed between both parties apply but
with the following amendments:

1. An amendment to include fixed price work packages in addition to the existing day
rate cards within the Pricing Schedule of the Contract. Fixed price work packages
will allow for savings on junior-grade resource on longer-term projects and reduce
overall costs. These fixed price packages will be subject to agreement between
both parties.

2. Aretrospective extension to the current Contract duration for six (6) months. The
current expiry date for this contract is 9t April 2019, which will be extended to 9t
October 2019.

3. Authorisation has been received for a financial uplift of £575,000 (excluding VAT)
to fund these packages. This will increase the total contract value from £1,150,000
(excluding VAT) to £1,725,000 (excluding VAT).

There will be no changes to the deliverables within this Contract.

1. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the
Contract.

2. The Contract shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

SIGNED
For the Client: REDACTED For the Contractor;: REDACTED
Full Name: REDACTED Full Name: REDACTED

Title: REDACTED Title: REDACTED



Date: Date:



